

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12951/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2020 in WPA No. 5890/2020 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOLS FOR THE
INDIAN SCHOOL CERTIFICATE WEST BENGAL CHAPTER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET RUIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109648/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 107946/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 107945/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 109644/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12924-12925/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.111083/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12952/2020 (XVI)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.109624/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109625/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.109622/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.109623/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES.)

SLP(C) No. 13836/2020 (XVI)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.115666/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115668/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.115665/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 13831/2020 (XVI)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.109933/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109934/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.109931/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 13930/2020 (XVI)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.115389/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115391/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.115388/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 12953/2020 (XVI)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.109612/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109613/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.109610/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 13834/2020 (XVI)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.111684/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111685/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.111682/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 13832/2020 (XVI)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.110884/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110886/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.110882/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 13837/2020 (XVI)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.115393/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115394/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.115392/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 13838/2020 (XVI)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.112287/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112288/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.112285/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 13839/2020 (XVI)
(IA No.113267/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113270/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.113266/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 13835/2020 (XVI)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.111465/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111468/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.111462/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 13006/2020 (XVI)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.111857/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111676/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.111858/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.111671/2020-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 13833/2020 (XVI)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.113056/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113059/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.113055/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.113057/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16043/2020
(IA No. 122256/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 122255/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14478/2020 (XVI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 122724/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 122725/2020)

Date : 04-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Pravar Veer Misra, Adv.
Ms. Megha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debanjan Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Deepan Kumar Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Swaika, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Cholera, Adv.

Mr. Avi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Blessan Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Robin Raju, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
MR. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. J Sai Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
Ms. Anu B., Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. Rishav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anuraag Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Avadani, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Gupta, AOR

R-2&3 Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

R-7 (CBSE) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List the matters in the first week of February, 2021.

SLP(C) No. 12924-12925/2020

List the matters on 07.01.2021.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER