SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).27541/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2020 in WPA No.5890/2020 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

GURBACHAN SINGH SONDHI GIRLS SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET RUIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131961/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131963/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.131959/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s).27504/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132610/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132609/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.132611/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT....)

Diary No(s).27972/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134328/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134329/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.134327/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 06-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, ADv.

Mr. Pravar Veer Misra, Adv.

Ms. Megha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurav Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag these matters and other similar matters i.e. SLP(C) No.14299/2020, SLP(C) No.14300/2020, SLP(C) No.14301/2020, SLP(C) No.14303/2020, SLP(C) No.14304/2020, SLP(C) No.14637/2020, SLP(C) No.14638/2020, SLP(C) No.14639/2020, SLP(C) No.14640/2020 and SLP(C) No.14642/2020 alongwith SLP(C) No.12951/2020 in the first week of February, 2021.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).27541/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2020 in WPA No.5890/2020 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

GURBACHAN SINGH SONDHI GIRLS SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET RUIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131961/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131963/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.131959/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s).27504/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132610/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132609/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.132611/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT....)

Diary No(s).27972/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134328/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134329/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.134327/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 06-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, ADv.

Mr. Pravar Veer Misra, Adv.

Ms. Megha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurav Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

No.12951/2020 in the first week of February, 2021.

Issue notice.

Tag these matters and other similar matters i.e. SLP(C) No.14299/2020, SLP(C) No.14300/2020, SLP(C) No.14301/2020, SLP(C) No.14303/2020, SLP(C) No.14304/2020, SLP(C) No.14637/2020, SLP(C) No.14638/2020, SLP(C) No.14639/2020, SLP(C) No.14640/2020, SLP(C) No.14642/2020 and SLP(C) Nos.10393-95/2020 alongwith SLP(C)

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER