R E V I S E D (APPEARANCE)

ITEM NO.803(MM) Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 71966/2021 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12951/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2020 in WPA No. 5890/2020 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOLS FOR THE INDIAN SCHOOL CERTIFICATE WEST BENGAL CHAPTER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET RUIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 28.10.20 in A/N matter)

Date: 13-07-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. B. Shoumendu Mukherji, Adv. Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before an appropriate Bench in the last week of July, 2021.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.803(MM) Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 71966/2021 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12951/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2020 in WPA No. 5890/2020 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOLS FOR THE INDIAN SCHOOL CERTIFICATE WEST BENGAL CHAPTER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET RUIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 28.10.20 in A/N matter)

Date: 13-07-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List before appropriate Bench in the last week of July, 2021.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER (NSH)