ITEM NO.7 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION XVI** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15357/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2020 in WPA No. 5890/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

ABHINAV BHARATI HIGH SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VINEET RUIA & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94380/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94379/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 23-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is not connected through video conferencing. List the matter on 31st August, 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER